TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sony Kabushiki Kaisha		04/15/2013	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sony Corporation	
Street Address:	1-7-1 Konan	
City:	Minato-Ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1805140	MINI DISC
Registration Number:	1258436	SONY
Registration Number:	1775753	SBM
Registration Number:	1250992	MAVICA
Registration Number:	1801444	STEADY SHOT
Registration Number:	3320122	CHROMATRU
Registration Number:	3344627	XDCAM
Registration Number:	3331702	DYNAMIC DISTORTION SUPPRESSOR
Registration Number:	3195183	CYBERCAPTURE
Registration Number:	3199131	SUPREMAS
Registration Number:	3310528	A LENS
Registration Number:	3354135	NO POWER NO PROBLEM
Registration Number:	3235121	FORTELION
Registration Number:	3243454	SONY
Registration Number:	3239520	CYCLEENERGY
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005107 FRAME: 0674

Registration Number:	3262324	NEXELION
Registration Number:	3263026	NO POWER NO PROBLEM
Registration Number:	3269356	VAIO SMART PROTECTION
Registration Number:	3325680	CYBER-SHOT STATION
Registration Number:	3288490	PICTURE PROFILE
Registration Number:	3206537	AI ACTIVE INTERFACE SHOE
Registration Number:	3233983	TURBO
Registration Number:	3242787	0% MERCURY
Registration Number:	3275766	I INFOLITHIUM
Registration Number:	3265455	LUMA
Registration Number:	2719666	MPEG IMX
Registration Number:	2743224	MICRO MV
Registration Number:	2738039	PRINT BY SONY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124199440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-380-6504

Email: mmalleck@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Gurfinkel

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30100-10196TT

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Daniel M. Gurfinkel

 Signature:
 /dmg/

 Date:
 09/06/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Declaration-USAP#page1.tif source=Declaration-USAQ#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005107 FRAME: 0675

Declaration of Affidavit

I, the undersigned, do declare that:

The company, "Sony Kabushiki Kaisha", is a corporation registered and existing under the laws of Japan of 1-7-1 Konan, Minato-Ku, Tokyo, Japan.

The name Sony Kabushiki Kaisha is a Japanese name which corresponds to the English name "Sony Corporation". Both names "SONY Kabushiki Kaisha" and "Sony Corporation" refer to the same entity.

The company wishes to record the name "Sony Corporation", its English name, as the foreign trade name for their trademarks in the United States of America.

The company, Sony Corporation relocated the head office from 6-7-35 Kitashinagawa 6-chome Shinagawa-kuTokyo 141JAPAN to 1-7-1 Konan, Minato-Ku, Tokyo, Japan on February 1, 2007.

On behalf of SONY CORPORATION

Name: Wataru Kato Title: General Manager

Planning & Control Department Intellectual Property Division

Date April 15, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005107 FRAME: 0676

Declaration of Affidavit

I, the undersigned, do declare that:

The company, "Sony Kabushiki Kaisha", is a corporation registered and existing under the laws of Japan of 1-7-1 Konan, Minato-Ku, Tokyo, Japan.

The name Sony Kabushiki Kaisha is a Japanese name which corresponds to the English name "Sony Corporation". Both names "SONY Kabushiki Kaisha" and "Sony Corporation" refer to the same entity.

The company wishes to record the name "Sony Corporation", its English name, as the foreign trade name for their trademarks in the United States of America.

The company, Sony Corporation relocated the head office from 7-35 Kitashinagawa 6-chome Shinagawa-ku Tokyo JAPAN to 1-7-1 Konan, Minato-Ku, Tokyo, Japan on February 1, 2007.

On behalf of SONY CORPORATION

Name: Wataru Kato

Title: General Manager

Planning & Control Department Intellectual Property Division

Date April 15, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005107 FRAME: 0677

RECORDED: 09/10/2013